Data Sheet
ACPL-071L and ACPL-074L
Single-Channel and Dual-Channel High-Speed
15-MBd CMOS Optocoupler
Description
The Broadcom® ACPL-071L (single-channel) and
ACPL-074L (dual-channel) are 15-MBd CMOS
optocouplers in SOIC-8 package. The optocouplers use the

2
ACPL-071L and ACPL-074L Data Sheet Single-Channel and Dual-Channel High-Speed 15-MBd CMOS Optocoupler
Ordering Information
ACPL-071L/074L are UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column
to form an order entry.
Example 1:
ACPL-071L-500E to order product of Small Outline SO-8 package in Tape and Reel packaging in RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
ACPL-074L-000E to order product of Small Outline SO-8 package in tube packaging and RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Reflow Soldering Profile
Recommended reflow condition as per JEDEC Standard, J-STD-020 (latest revision). Non-halide flux should be used.
Regulatory Information
The ACPL-071L and ACPL-074L have been approved by the following organizations:
Part Number
Option
Package Surface Mount Tape and Reel
IEC/EN/DIN EN